Public notice

The Essex County Council (Sheering Lower Road, Sheering) (Experimental 6'6" width restriction) Order 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Essex County Council has made the above Order under sections 9 and 10 and Parts III and IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended).

Effect of the Order: To introduce a 2.0m/6'6" width restriction on Sheering Lower Road from a point approximately 16m north of its junction with Sheering Road northwards for approximately 7m

Date of operation: The Order will come into operation on **15 April 2025** The County Council will be considering in due course whether the provisions of the experimental order should be continued in force indefinitely.

Further details: All associated documents for the proposed scheme are available on the Essex Highways website: <u>http://www.essexhighways.org/Traffic-Regulation-Orders</u>

If you need to view a hard copy of these documents, please call 07761758317 to arrange a suitable time to inspect the documents quoting the below reference number. Documents can be made available for inspection 8.30am-5.30pm Mon-Thurs and 8.30am-5pm on Friday at Essex County Council, County Hall E block main reception, Market Road, Chelmsford. Alternatively, documents can be posted to you upon request.

Objections: Anyone who wishes to object to the proposed scheme, or any subsequent modification , should send the grounds for their objection to the address above or via email to: <u>TrafficRegulation.Order@essexhighways.org</u> Quoting reference: TRAF8572 by 14 October 2025

Dated: 3 April 2025

County Hall,

Chelmsford

Essex County Council Network Assurance

